

¢

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.463 OF 2007

NAGARPALIKA KASHIPUR
Appellant

.....

Versus

BHAGWATI DEVI & ORS.
Respondents

....

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The Civil Appeal is dismissed with no order as to

costs.

The interim order, if any, stands vacated.

.....J.
(TARUN CHATTERJEE)

.....J.
(AFTAB ALAM)

New Delhi,
July 17, 2008
ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.9

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 463 OF 2007

NAGARPALIKA KASHIPUR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHAGWATI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 17/07/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s) Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The Civil Appeal is dismissed with no order as to costs.
The interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)